

05 September, 2017

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai - 400 051 Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 1<sup>st</sup> floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: - Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is for the information of all concerned that Merck KGaA, Germany, the ultimate holding Company of the Company has announced that it is preparing for strategic options for its Consumer health business globally including a potential full or partial sale of the business as well as strategic partnerships. This strategic initiative would involve the Company's consumer health business in India as well, the implementation of potential measures and their specific design are subject to further analysis and decision making by competent bodies.

Copy of the press release issued by Merck KGaA in this respect is attached herewith.

Local contact details:

Ms. Rekha Bijoy Kumar, Head - Corporate Communication Godrej One, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli East Mumbai-400079. Email: Rekha.bijoykumar@merckgroup.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Merck Limited

N. Krishnan CFO & Director (Finance) Encl: As above



Merck Limited

Registered Office Godrej One, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Pirojshanagar Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli East Mumbai 400079, India. Phone +91 22 62109000 Fax +91 22 62109999 www.merck.co.in CIN: L99999MH1967PLC013726



Ad hoc

Your Contact Dr. Thomas Moeller +49 6151 72-62445

September 5, 2017

Publication of an ad-hoc announcement in accordance with Art. 17 Market Abuse Regulation

## Merck KGaA/ Key word(s): Merck KGaA prepares strategic options for its Consumer Health business

Darmstadt, September 5, 2017. Merck KGaA is currently preparing strategic options for its Consumer Health business, including a potential full or partial sale of the business as well as strategic partnerships. Merck KGaA is convinced that this will support a focused development of its Consumer Health business.

The implementation of potential measures and their specific design are subject to further analysis and decision making by the executive board and the other competent bodies.

Dr. Thomas Moeller, Head of External Communications Merck KGaA Frankfurter Straße 250 64293 Darmstadt Germany Phone: +49 6151 72 - 3321 Fax: +49 6151 72 - 913321 Email: investor.relations@merckgroup.com Internet: www.merck.de ISIN: DE0006599905 WKN: 659990 Indices: DAX Stock exchanges: Regulated Market of Frankfurt am Main (Prime Standard); Open Markets of Berlin, Düsseldorf, Hamburg, Hanover, Munich, Stuttgart; EUREX derivatives exchange; London, SIX

> Merck KGaA Frankfurter Strasse 250 64293 Darmstadt · Germany Hotline +49 6151 72-5000 www.merckgroup.com

Page 1 of 1

Head Media Relations -62445 Spokesperson: -9591 / -7144 / -6328 Fax +49 6151 72 3138 media.relations@merckgroup.com